TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 005447 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLOCK ENGINEERING, INC.		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Block Engineering, LLC		
Street Address: 377 Simarano Drive			
City: Marlborough			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01752		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569148	PORTHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818639931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818639991

Email: madison.weatherwax@houstonllp.com

Correspondent Name: J. GRANT HOUSTON

Address Line 1: HOUSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 2: 1666 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 12

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0169.0006TM1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. GRANT HOUSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/grant houston/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0169-0006TM1_Corrective_Assignment_Filed#page1.tif source=0169-0006TM1_Corrective_Assignment_Filed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0733**

CH \$40.00 356914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 01/26/2015 900313741

ETAS ID: TM330052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Block Engineering, Inc.		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Block Engineering, LLC		
Street Address:	377 Simarano Drive		
City:	Marlborough		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01752		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	3569148	PORTHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7818639931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7818639991

Email:

madison.weatherwax@houstonllp.com

Correspondent Name:

J. GRANT HOUSTON

Address Line 1:

HOUSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 2:

1666 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 12

Address Line 4:

LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0169.0006TM1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. GRANT HOUSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/grant houston/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0169-0006TM1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Block Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and a place of business at 377 Simarano Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, hereinafter called the Assignor,

Initials

for good and valuable consideration from

Date: _3/1/2015_

Limited Liability Company

Block Engineering, LLC, a Massachusetts eorporation, having an office and a place of business at 377 Simarano Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, hereinafter called the **Assignee**,

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, without reservation:

Is the owner of the trademark PORTHOS, which trademark was registered on February 3, 2009, and assigned registration no. 3,569,148.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said applications to register, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Block	Engin	eering,	Inc.
-------	-------	---------	------

Dated: 1/23/201)

By:

Name: Petros Katidis

Title: (60)

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: Swath Ramony - Date: 1/23/15

-1-